Principal amount of the Convertible Notes   $ 1,300   $ 1,300
Unamortized discount   (242 )   (295 )
Net carrying amount of the Convertible Notes   $ 1,058   $ 1,005

Carrying amount of the equity component   $ 394   $ 394

Year Ended   2010   2009   2008

Effective interest rate   7.9 %   7.9 %   7.9 %
Interest costs related to contractual interest coupon   $ 24   $ 25   $ 24
Interest costs related to amortization of discount and issuance costs   56   52   47

64

Effect of adjustment for retrospective application of new accounting standards on financial statements:   The following tables set forth the financial statement

line items affected by retrospective application of the new accounting standards for noncontrolling interests and certain convertible debt as of and for the periods
indicated:

   Consolidated Statement of Operations

As Previously

Reported

  Effect of Adoption

As
Retrospectively

Adjusted
Noncontrolling

Interests
Convertible

Debt

Year Ended September 3, 2009:
Cost of goods sold   $ 5,242   $ --   $ 1   $ 5,243
Interest expense   (135 )   --   (47 )   (182 )
Income tax (provision)   (2 )   --   1   (1 )

Net loss   (1,835 )   (111 )   (47 )   (1,993 )
Net loss attributable to Micron   --   (1,835 )   (47 )   (1,882 )

Net loss per share:
Basic and diluted   (2.29 )   --   (0.06 )   (2.35 )

Year Ended August 28, 2008:
Interest expense   $ (82 )   $ --   $ (36 )   $ (118 )

Net loss   (1,619 )   (10 )   (36 )   (1,665 )
Net loss attributable to Micron   --   (1,619 )   (36 )   (1,655 )

Net loss per share:
Basic and diluted   (2.10 )   --   (0.04 )   (2.14 )

   Consolidated Balance Sheet

As Previously

Reported

  Effect of Adoption

As
Retrospectively

Adjusted   As of September 3, 2009
Noncontrolling

Interests
Convertible

Debt

Assets
Property, plant and equipment, net   $ 7,081   $ --   $ 8   $ 7,089
Other assets   371   --   (4 )   367

Total assets   11,455   --   4   11,459

Liabilities and equity
Long-term debt   $ 2,674   $ --   $ (295 )   $ 2,379

Total liabilities   4,815   --   (295 )   4,520

Micron shareholders’  equity

Additional capital   6,863   --   394   7,257
Accumulated deficit   (2,291 )   --   (94 )   (2,385 )
Accumulated other comprehensive (loss)   (3 )   --   (1 )   (4 )

Total equity of Micron shareholders   --   4,654   299   4,953
Total equity   4,654   1,986   299   6,939

Total liabilities and equity   11,455   --   4   11,459

65

   Consolidated Statements of Changes in Equity

Additional

Capital

Retained
Earnings

(Accumulated
Deficit)

Accumulated
Other

Comprehensive
Income (Loss)

Total Micron
Shareholders’

Equity

Noncontrolling
Interests in
Subsidiaries   Total Equity

As Previously Reported:

Balance at August 30, 2007   $ 6,519   $ 1,164   $ (7 )   $ 7,752   $ --   $ --

Comprehensive income (loss):

[…]

35 days to hedge our foreign currency exposure in monetary assets and liabilities.  At the end of each reporting period, monetary assets and liabilities held or
denominated in foreign currencies are remeasured in U.S. dollars and the associated outstanding forward contracts are marked-to-market.  Foreign currency forward
contracts are valued at fair values based on bid prices of dealer or exchange quotations (referred to as Level 2).  Realized and unrealized foreign currency gains and
losses on derivative instruments and the underlying monetary assets are included in other operating income (expense).  As of September 2, 2010, total gross notional
amounts and fair values for currency derivatives without hedge accounting designation were as follows:

For currency forward contracts not designated as hedging instruments, we recognized losses of $29 million in 2010, which was included in other operating income

(expense).

   Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

As Previously

Reported

  Effect of Adoption

As
Retrospectively

Adjusted
Noncontrolling

Interests
Convertible

Debt

Year Ended September 3, 2009:
Cash flows from operating activities
Net loss   $ (1,835 )   $ (111 )   $ (47 )   $ (1,993 )
Depreciation and amortization   2,139   --   47   2,186
Noncontrolling interests in net income (loss)   (111 )   111   --   --

Year Ended August 28, 2008:
Cash flows from operating activities
Net loss   $ (1,619 )   $ (10 )   $ (36 )   $ (1,665 )
Depreciation and amortization   2,060   --   36   2,096
Noncontrolling interests in net income (loss)   (10 )   10   --   --

Currency

Notional
Amount

Outstanding
(in U.S.
Dollars)   Balance Sheet Line Item

Fair Value
of Asset

(Liability)

Euro   $ 260   Accounts payable and accrued expenses   $ (5 )
Singapore dollar   157   Receivables   --
Yen   104   Receivables   1
   $ 521   $ (4 )

67

Currency derivatives with cash flow hedge accounting designation:   We utilize currency forward contracts that mature within 12 months to hedge the foreign